
Singles 
vs. 3rd 

Player Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6 rank set 
Chris Westerhof 23-12 18-8 5-3 - - 1-1 16-7 1-0 - 3-2 7-6 
Jeff Groslimond 22-10 17-7 5-2 - 1-0 12-7 1-0 3-0 - 3-5 7-2 
#18 Mat Cloer 18-12 16-11 4-5 16-11 - - - - - 10-9 6-5 
Chip Webb 18-5 11-3 5-1 - - - - - 11-3 1-2 1-2 
Ytai Abougzir 16-10 16-10 6-3 - 15-10 1-0 - - - 2-7 1-4 
Sam Chang 15-9 13-7 5-3 - - - - 8-1 5-6 0-2 4-2 
Jonathas Succupira 9-11 9-11 3-4 - - 1-4 2-1 5-6 1-0 0-4 2-5 
Jason Hood 0-1 - - - - - - - - - - 
Stefan Shaw - - - - - - - - - - - 
Totals 121-70 100-57 33-21 16-11 16-10 15-12 19-8 17-7 17-9 19-31 28-26 

Doubles 
vs. tie- 

Team Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3 rank breaker 
#46 Groslimond/Westerhof 27-7 23-4 7-1 11-2 12-2 - 4-2 4-1 
#38 Cloer/Abougzir 20-5 20-5 7-2 10-5 10-0 - 4-2 2-0 
Sucupira/Chang 15-5 15-5 6-1 - 1-0 14-5 - 1-1 
Chang/Webb 5-3 3-1 1-1 - - 3-1 - 0-2 
Sucupira/Webb 2-1 2-1 - - - 2-1 - - 
Westerhof/Webb 1-0 1-0 1-0 - - 1-0 - - 
Totals 70-21 64-16 22-5 21-7 23-2 20-7 8-4 7-4 

2004-05 Florida State 
Men’s Tennis Statistics 

2004-05 Men’s Tennis Schedule and Results 
Overall: 21-8 / ACC: 7-2 / Home: 9-1 / Away: 5-4 / Neutral 7-3 / Vs. Ranked: 16-8 

Date Opponent Time 
Sept. 23-27 at Southern Intercollegiate All Day 
Oct. 4-11 at ITA All-American All Day 
Oct. 20-24 at ITA Mideast Championship All Day 
Jan. 13 at Hawaii W, 7-0 
Jan. 15 vs. #49 Oregon W, 5-2 
JAN. 22 JACKSONVILLE W, 7-0 
Jan. 28 at #5 Illinois L, 2-5 
Jan. 30 at #34 Notre Dame L, 3-4 
FEB. 6 #3 FLORIDA L, 3-4 
FEB. 11 #51 SOUTH FLORIDA W, 6-1 
FEB. 19 #32 RICE W, 6-1 
FEB. 27 FURMAN W, 7-0 
Mar. 5 at #59 NC State - * L, 3-4 
Mar 6 at #24 North Carolina - * W, 4-3 
Mar. 10-13 Blue Gray Classic All Day 
Mar. 10 vs. #60 Old Dominion W, 4-0 
Mar. 11 vs. #44 Texas A&M -CC L, 3-4 
Mar. 12 vs. #59 Fresno State W, 4-1 
MAR. 16 #2 VIRGINIA - * Postponed 

Date Opponent Time 
MAR. 20 #23 TCU W, 6-1 
MAR. 23 MARYLAND - * W, 7-0 
Mar. 25 at #25 Wake Forest - * W, 4-3 
Mar. 27 at #4 Duke - * L, 2-5 
APRIL 1 #19 CLEMSON - * W, 7-0 
April 8 at #45 Virginia Tech - * W, 5-2 
APRIL 10 #34 GEORGIA TECH - * W, 5-2 
APRIL 15 MIAMI - * W, 5-2 
April 21-23 at ACC Tournament - ̂  All Day 
April 22 vs. #28 Georgia Tech - ̂  W, 4-2 
April 23 vs. #45 North Carolina - ̂  W, 4-2 
April 24 vs. #2 Virginia - ̂  L, 1-4 
May 14 vs. #74 Ball State - ! W, 4-0 
May 15 at #11 Kentucky - ! W, 4-2 
May 21 vs. #5 Illinois - $ W, 4-2 
May 22 vs. Florida - $ L, 0-4 
* - ACC Match 
^ - Cary, N.C. 
! - NCAA Tournament (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Tournament (College Station, Texas) 



Singles 
Player Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Mat Cloer 83-39 61-32 20-13 46-26 3-1 10-5 2-0 - - 
Chip Webb 67-46 41-35 16-12 - 1-0 5-6 20-20 4-5 11-4 
Jeff Groslimond 55-32 40-22 14-8 - 1-1 18-14 4-4 13-3 4-0 
Chris Westerhof 48-36 39-27 11-12 - 3-0 6-9 20-11 10-7 - 
Jonathas Succupira 27-20 22-16 7-8 - 12-5 2-5 2-1 5-6 1-0 
Ytai Abougzir 16-10 16-10 6-3 - 15-10 1-0 - - - 
Sam Chang 15-9 13-7 5-3 - - - - 9-1 4-6 
Jason Hood 0-2 - - - - - - - - 
Stefan Shaw - - - - - - - - - 
Totals 311-194 232-149 79-59 46-25 35-17 42-38 48-36 41-22 20-10 

Doubles (Team) 
Team Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3 
Groslimond/Westerhof 71-23 57-19 20-4 27-10 16-3 13-6 
Cloer/Abougzir 20-5 20-5 7-2 10-5 10-0 - 
Cloer/Sucupira 17-8 14-6 6-1 - 14-6 - 
Sucupira/Chang 15-5 15-5 6-1 - 1-0 14-5 
Chang/Webb 5-3 3-1 1-1 - - 3-1 
Sucupira/Webb 3-2 2-1 - - - 2-1 
Cloer/Webb 1-1 1-1 1-1 - 1-1 - 
Westerhof/Webb 1-0 1-0 1-0 - - 1-0 
Totals 133-46 116-34 37-8 37-15 42-10 33-13 

Doubles (Individual) 
Team Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3 
Jeff Groslimond 75-26 57-19 20-4 27-10 17-3 13-6 
Chris Westerhof 72-23 57-19 21-4 27-10 16-3 14-6 
Mat Cloer 66-33 56-30 25-8 13-10 38-20 5-0 
Jonathas Sucupira 38-16 31-12 12-2 - 15-6 16-6 
Chip Webb 27-29 14-19 5-8 0-1 0-2 14-16 
Ytai Abougzir 20-5 20-5 7-2 10-5 10-0 - 
Sam Chang 20-8 18-6 7-2 - 1-0 17-6 
Jason Hood 0-1 - - - - - 
Totals 318-141 253-110 97-30 77-36 97-34 76-40 

Florida State 
Men’s Tennis Career Statistics 

Head Coach Dwayne Hultquist 
6th Season ! (Penn State ‘86) 
Overall: 82-66 (.554) 
ACC: 28-21 (.571) 

Year-by-Year 
Year W L Pct. W L Pct. ACC Finish Postseason Ranking 
2000 14 10 .583 4 4 .500 5th N/A #46 
2001 10 14 .416 4 4 .500 5th N/A #59 
2002 12 10 .545 4 4 .500 5th N/A #55 
2003 15 11 .576 6 2 .750 2nd NCAA 2nd Round #32 
2004 10 13 .435 3 5 .375 7th NCAA 1st Round #47 
2005 21 8 .740 7 2 .778 3rd NCAA Elite Eight #13 
Totals 82 66 .554 28 21 .571 



Ytai Abougzir 
Sophomore / Boca Raton, Fla. 

Singles (16-10) 
Ind. 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/13 - Bryon Weinberg (2) Hawaii W 6-2, 6-2 
1/15 - #57 Manual Kost (2) Oregon L 3-6, 6-3, 6-2 
1/22 - Martin Hehensteiger (2) Jacksonville W 6-3, 7-5 
1/28 - #42 GD Jones (2) Illinois L 3-6, 2-6 
1/30 - Brent D’Amico (2) Notre Dame L 4-6, 4-6 
2/6 - #64 Vladimir Obrad (2) Florida State L 0-6, 6-7 (3) 
2/11 - Frederico Barton (2) South Florida W 6-1, 6-1 
2/19 - Tony Haerle (2) Rice W 6-3, 7-5 
3/1 - Allen Simmons (2) Furman W 6-3, 6-3 
3/5 - Nick Cavaday (2) NC State L 0-6, 7-6, 4-6 
3/6 - Geoff Boyd (3) North Carolina W 6-3, 6-4 
3/11 - Raul Morant-Rivas (2) Texas A&M - Corpus Christi L 0-6, 0-6 
3/12 - Sergiu Moduc (2) Fresno State W 6-2, 6-2 
3/20 - Radu Barbu (2) TCU W 6-4, 6-4 
3/23 - Ian Bliss (2) Maryland W 6-2, 6-1 
3/25 - #82 Todd Paul (2) Wake Forest L 7-5, 6-4 
3/27 - #96 Jonathan Stokke (2) Duke W 6-3, 6-2 
4/2 - Sander Koning (2) Clemson W 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (7) 
4/8 - #111 Arvid Puranen (2) Virginia Tech L 3-6, 6-2, 5-7 
4/10 - David North (2) Georgia Tech W 6-3, 6-0 
4/15 - Eric Hechtman (2) Miami W 7-5, 6-1 
4/22 - David North (2) Georgia Tech - # W 6-1, 6-4 
4/23 - Brad Pomeroy (2) North Carolina - # DNF 6-1, 4-6 
4/24 - #26 Somdev Devvarman (2) Virginia - # L 0-6, 1-6 
5/14 - Tony Epkey (2) Ball State - ! W 6-3, 6-1 
5/15 - #116 Alex Hume (2) Kentucky - ! W 7-5, 6-3 
5/21 - #8 Ryler DeHeart (2) Illinois - $ L 6-4, 3-6, 1-6 
5/22 - #49 Greg Ouellette (2) Florida - * DNF 6-7 (5), 2-2 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Ytai Abougzir 
Sophomore / Boca Raton, Fla. 

Doubles 
W/ Cloer (20-5) 

Doubles 
Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/13 -- Ptak/Lajola (1) Hawaii W 8-1 
1/15 -- Bieri/Schiller (1) Oregon W 9-7 
1/22 -- Behles/Hehensteiger (1) Jacksonville W 8-3 
1/28 -- #4 DeHeart/Jones (1) Illinois W 9-8 (4) 
1/30 -- D’Amico/Keckley (1) Notre Dame L 6-8 
2/6 -- Miradeh/Obradovic (1) Florida W 9-7 
2/11 -- Kiendl/Jager (1) South Florida W 8-3 
2/19 -- Searle/Harknett (1) Rice W 8-4 
3/1 28 Simmons/Sobczyk (1) Furman L 6-8 
3/5 28 Shaw/Cavaday (1) NC State W 8-6 
3/6 28 #17 Boyd/Pomeroy (1) North Carolina L 6-8 
3/10 42 Igarashi/Souza (2) Old Dominion W 8-4 
3/20 42 Margin/Freitas (2) TCU W 8-4 
3/23 39 Fink/Graham (2) Maryland W 8-0 
3/25 39 Adamski/Spice (2) Wake Forest W 8-4 
3/27 39 #29 Rodrigues/Stokke (2) Duke W 9-8 (6) 
4/2 39 #28 Thompson/Young (1) Clemson W 9-7 
4/8 31 Diankov/Wilkins (2) Virginia Tech W 8-4 
4/10 31 #52 Rajevac/North (1) Georgia Tech L 4-8 
4/15 31 Hoyes/Subramanian (2) Miami W 8-4 
4/22 31 #55 Rajevac/North (1) Georgia Tech - # W 8-4 
4/23 31 Boyd/Pomeroy (1) North Carolina - # L 4-8 
4/24 31 #17 Rizza/Meythaler (1) Virginia - # DNF 5-7 
5/14 40 Newman/Knable (2) Ball State - ! DNF 5-4 
5/15 40 Emery/Sundh (2) Kentucky - ! W 8-3 
5/21 40 DeHeart/Dabir (2) Illinois - $ W 8-5 
5/22 40 Brandi/Dolberg (2) Florida - * W 8-5 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Mat Cloer 
Senior / Brevard, N.C 

Singles (18-9) 
Ind. 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/13 - Dalibor Ptak (1) Hawaii W 4-6, 7-5, 6-4 
1/15 - #16 Sven Swinnen (1) Oregon L 5-7, 7-6, 4-6 
1/22 - Bjoern Behles (1) Jacksonville W 7-5, 6-1 
1/28 - #2 Ryler DeHeart (1) Illinois L 4-6, 6-7 (4) 
1/30 - #78 Stephen Bass (1) Notre Dame W 6-4, 6-4 
2/6 - Hamid Mirzadeh (1) Florida W 6-3, 6-4 
2/8 - Uli Kiendl (1) South Florida W 2-6, 6-1, 6-2 
2/19 - Robert Searle (1) Rice W 6-4, 6-3 
3/1 17 Ben Pauluhn (1) Furman W 6-4, 7-6 (1) 
3/5 17 Conor Taylor (1) NC State L 3-6, 6-7 
3/6 17 Raian Luchici (1) North Carolina L 5-7, 6-4, 6-7 (4) 
3/10 83 #25 Izak van der Merwe (1) Old Dominion W 6-0, 6-2 
3/11 83 Jeremy Bladin (1) Texas A&M - Corpus Christi L 0-6, 3-6 
3/20 83 #21 Fabrizio Sestini (1) TCU W 6-2, 2-6, 6-3 
3/23 26 Troy Demers (1) Maryland W 6-0, 6-1 
3/25 26 Derrick Spice (1) Wake Forest W 6-3, 6-2 
3/27 26 #5 Ludovic Walter (1) Duke L 4-6, 6-3, 6-7 (4) 
4/2 26 #18 Nathan Thompson (1) Clemson W 6-2, 6-3 
4/8 32 #79 Stephane Rod (1) Virginia Tech W 6-4, 6-1 
4/10 32 #24 Jose Luis Muguruza (1) Georgia Tech L 6-7 (3), 6-0, 0-1 (7) 
4/15 32 #120 Josh Cohen (1) Miami L 4-6, 5-7 
4/22 29 #24 Jose Luis Muguruza (1) Georgia Tech - # L 4-6, 4-6 
4/23 29 #70 Raian Luchici (1) North Carolina - # W 6-4, 6-3 
4/24 29 #15 Doug Stewart (1) Virginia - # W 6-1, 6-3 
5/14 26 Matt Laramore (1) Ball State - ! DNF 6-3, 1-6, 6-5 
5/15 26 #3 Jesse Witten (1) Kentucky - ! L 2-6, 5-7 
5/21 26 #23 GD Jones (1) Illinois - $ W 6-1, 4-6, 7-6 (5) 
5/22 26 #24 Hamid Mirzadeh (1) Florida - * L 2-6, 6-7 (3) 
5/25 26 #62 Rohan Gajjar Arkansas - + W 6-2, 2-6, 6-3 
5/26 26 #9 Sven Swinnen Oregon - + W 6-3, 3-6, 6-2 
5/27 26 #4 Catalin Gard Mississippi - + L 2-6, 6-4, 3-6 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 
+ - NCAA Singles Tournament (College Station, Texas) 



Mat Cloer 
Senior / Brevard, N.C. 

Doubles 

W/ Abougzir (20-5) 
Doubles 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/13 -- Ptak/Lajola (1) Hawaii W 8-1 
1/15 -- Bieri/Schiller (1) Oregon W 9-7 
1/22 -- Behles/Hehensteiger (1) Jacksonville W 8-3 
1/28 -- #4 DeHeart/Jones (1) Illinois W 9-8 (4) 
1/30 -- D’Amico/Keckley (1) Notre Dame L 6-8 
2/6 -- Miradeh/Obradovic (1) Florida W 9-7 
2/11 -- Kiendl/Jager (1) South Florida W 8-3 
2/19 -- Searle/Harknett (1) Rice W 8-4 
3/1 28 Simmons/Sobczyk (1) Furman L 6-8 
3/5 28 Shaw/Cavaday (1) NC State W 8-6 
3/6 28 #17 Boyd/Pomeroy (1) North Carolina L 6-8 
3/10 42 Igarashi/Souza (2) Old Dominion W 8-4 
3/20 42 Margin/Freitas (2) TCU W 8-4 
3/23 39 Fink/Graham (2) Maryland W 8-0 
3/25 39 Adamski/Spice (2) Wake Forest W 8-4 
3/27 39 #29 Rodrigues/Stokke (2) Duke W 9-8 (6) 
4/2 39 #28 Thompson/Young (1) Clemson W 9-7 
4/8 31 Diankov/Wilkins (2) Virginia Tech W 8-4 
4/10 31 #52 Rajevac/North (1) Georgia Tech L 4-8 
4/15 31 Hoyes/Subramanian (2) Miami W 8-4 
4/22 31 #55 Rajevac/North (1) Georgia Tech - # W 8-4 
4/23 31 Boyd/Pomeroy (1) North Carolina - # L 4-8 
4/24 31 #17 Rizza/Meythaler (1) Virginia - # DNF 5-7 
5/14 40 Newman/Knable (2) Ball State - ! DNF 5-4 
5/15 40 Emery/Sundh (2) Kentucky - ! W 8-3 
5/21 40 DeHeart/Dabir (2) Illinois - $ W 8-5 
5/22 40 Brandi/Dolberg (2) Florida - * W 8-5 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Sam Chang 
Freshman / Young-Ming, Taiwan 

Singles (15-9) 
Ind. 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
10/4 123 Danilo Zivanovic New Mexico State - @ W 6-4, 7-5 
10/5 123 #54 Clayton Almeida Winhtrop - @ L 6-7 (3), 1-6 
10/22 123 Stefan Rozycki Duke - % W 6-2, 2-6, 6-0 
10/23 123 #75 Raian Rizza Virginia - % L 0-6, 1-6 
1/13 -- Travis Smith (5) Hawaii W 6-0, 6-2 
1/15 -- Markus Schiller (5) Oregon W 3-6, 6-4, 6-1 
1/22 -- Christian Ritschka (6) Jacksonville W 6-2, 6-1 
1/28 -- Ruben Gonzales (6) Illinois L 3-6, 3-6 
1/30 -- Ryan Keckley (6) Notre Dame L 5-7, 4-6 
2/6 -- Ryan Sherry (6) Florida L 1-6, 7-6 (3), 0-6 
2/11 -- Juan Carlos Gomez (5) South Florida W 1-6, 6-2, 6-2 
2/19 -- Hoony Shin (6) Rice W 6-1, 6-1 
3/1 -- Greg Maarschalk (6) Furman W 6-0, 6-3 
3/5 -- Mason Schermerhorn (6) NC State L 1-6, 2-6 
3/6 -- Sebastian Guejman (6) North Carolina L 2-6, 2-6 
3/10 -- Juliano Cirimbelli (6) Old Dominion W 6-3, 6-4 
3/11 -- David Placencia (6) Texas A&M - Corpus Christi W 6-1, 6-2 
3/20 -- Jacob Martin (5) TCU L 7-5, 2-6, 4-6 
3/23 -- Josh Brauser (5) Maryland W 6-1, 6-4 
3/25 -- Marius Adamski (5) Wake Forest W 6-4, 6-3 
3/27 -- Peter Shults (6) Duke L 7-5, 6-3 
4/2 -- Brett Twente (5) Clemson W 3-6, 6-2, 6-4 
4/10 -- Jordan Delass (5) Georgia Tech W 6-2, 6-1 
4/15 -- Ryan Waits (5) Miami W 7-5, 6-3 
4/22 -- Jordan Delass (6) Georgia Tech - # DNF 7-6 (6), 4-2 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 



Sam Chang 
Freshman / Young-Ming, Taiwan 

Doubles 
w/ Sucupira (15-5) 

Doubles 
Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/15 -- Kost/Pino (3) Oregon W 8-4 
1/22 -- Burks/Ritschka (3) Jacksonville W 8-4 
1/28 -- Zeder/Tucker (3) Illinois L 6-8 
1/30 -- Bass/King (3) Notre Dame W 8-2 
2/6 -- Sherry/Dolberg (3) Florida L 8-9 (4) 
3/1 -- Kahler/Lackey (3) Furman W 8-4 
3/5 -- Noblitt/Schermerhorn (3) NC State L 1-8 
3/6 -- Janda/Luchici (3) North Carolina W 9-8 (6) 
3/11 -- Morant-Rivas/Roman (3) Texas A&M -Corpus Christi W 8-3 
3/12 -- Gibbs/Sinn (3) Fresno State W 8-2 
3/20 -- Barbu/Ulrich (3) TCU W 8-5 
3/27 -- Amritraj/Schults (3) Duke W 8-5 
4/2 -- Koning/Reix (2) Clemson W 8-2 
4/8 -- Puranen/Larregola (3) Virginia Tech W 8-5 
4/10 -- Rath/Blackmon (3) Georgia Tech W 8-3 
4/15 -- Krebs/Waits (3) Miami W 8-6 
4/22 -- Rath/Blackmon (3) Georgia Tech - # W 8-4 
4/23 -- Mandour/Porter (3) North Carolina - # W 8-4 
4/24 -- Cohen/Stewart (3) Virginia - # L 4-8 
5/21 -- Martin/Jones (3) Illinois - $ DNF 6-7 
5/22 -- Briceno/Tell (3) Florida - * L 6-8 

w/ Webb (5-3) 
Doubles 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
10/4 -- Lane/Lathouwers Auburn - @ L 8-9 (3) 
10/20 -- Hartfield/Stevens North Carolina A&T  - % W 8-1 
10/21 -- Plyler/Stone North Carolina - % W 8-6 
10/22 -- Janda/Luchici North Carolina - % L 8-9 (5) 
2/11 -- Barragan/Gomez (3) South Florida W 8-4 
2/19 -- Morita/Moke (3) Rice W 8-1 
3/20 -- Brauser/Coleman (3) Maryland W 8-6 
3/25 -- Bates/Paul (3) Wake Forest L 3-8 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, NC) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Jeff Groslimond 
Junior / Atlanta, Ga. (Riverwood) 

Singles (22-10) 
Ind. 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
9/24 - Ockie Oosthuizen Tennessee - ̂  W 6-2, 6-2 
9/24 - Bastian MOldhenke College of Charleston - ̂  W 7-6, 6-3 
9/25 - Scott Brown Vanderbilt - ̂  L 3-6, 6-7 
10/4 - Jose-Carlos Pinto Mississippi State - @ L 5-7, 4-6 
10/22 - Will Plyler North Carolina - % W 6-4, 6-2 
10/23 - #54 Clayton Almeida Winthrop - % W 7-6, 6-4 
10/23 - Stephan Ward Wiliam & Mary - % W 6-4, 6-3 
10/24 - #16 Ludovic Walter Duke - % L 4-6, 2-6 
1/13 91 Chad Faulk (3) Hawaii W 6-3, 6-3 
1/15 91 Chad Wilson (3) Oregon W 6-2, 6-4 
1/22 91 Peter Wietrak (3) Jacksonville W 6-1, 7-6 (6) 
1/28 91 #118 Pramod Dabir (3) Illinois W 6-7 (6), 2-1 (def) 
1/30 91 #112 Barry King (3) Notre Dame W 6-7 (1), 7-5, 7-6 (5) 
2/6 91 #85 Chris Brandi (3) Florida L 3-6, 4-6 
2/11 91 Marc Jager (3) South Florida W 1-1 (retire) 
2/19 91 Ben Harknett (3) Rice W 4-6, 6-2, 1-0 (10-8) 
3/1 89 Stephen Nash (3) Furman W 6-3, 6-3 
3/5 89 Andre Iriarte (3) NC State W 5-7, 6-4, 6-3 
3/6 89 Brad Pomeroy (2) North Carolina W 1-6, 6-4, 6-4 
3/11 - Andrey Kumanstov (3) Texas A&M -Corpus Christi L 3-6, 4-6 
3/12 - Charles Irie (3) Fresno State L 5-7, 3-6 
3/20 - Rafael Abreu (3) TCU W 2-6, 6-4, 2-2 (ret) 
3/23 - Scott Fink (3) Maryland W 7-5, 6-2 
3/25 - Brett Ross (3) Wake Forest L 6-1, 5-7, 1-6 
3/27 - #66 Stephen Amritraj (3) Duke L 4-6, 7-6 (3), 2-6 
4/8 - Alexei Sergeev (5) Virginia Tech W 6-4, 2-6, 6-4 
4/15 - John Hoyes (4) Miami W 2-6, 6-2, 6-2 
4/22 - Zachary Rath (5) Georgia Tech - # W 7-5, 7-5 
4/23 - Jonathan Janda (5) North Carolina - # W 6-4, 7-6 (6) 
4/24 - #109 Marko Miklo (5) Virginia - # DNF 3-6, 4-3 
5/14 - Paul Newman (3) Ball State - ! W 6-3, 7-5 
5/15 - Nate Emge (3) Kentukcy - ! DNF 6-4, 1-6, 3-4 
5/21 - #51 Kevin Anderson (3) Illinois - $ L 4-6, 1-6 
5/22 - #95 Vlad Obradovic (3) Florida - * L 3-6, 4-6 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
^ - Southern Intercollegiate (Athens, Ga.) 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, NC) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Jeff Groslimond 
Junior / Atlanta, Ga. (Riverwood) 

Doubles 
w/ Westerhof (27-7) 

Doubles 
Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
9/25 10 Wilkins/Diankov Virginia Tech - ̂  W 8-4 
9/26 10 Bobusic/Purcell Georgia - ̂  W 9-8 (5) 
9/27 10 Oosthuizen/Rogers Tennessee - ̂  L 3-8 
10/7 10 #28 Growcott/Hazley LSU - @ W 8-5 
10/8 10 Buck/McClung Air Force - @ L 8-3 
10/22 10 Delarue/Wilpottte Campbell - % W 8-4 
10/23 10 Cojanu/Kader William & Mary - % L 7-9 
1/13 32 Weinberg/Faulk (2) Hawaii W 8-4 
1/15 32 Swinnen/Spencer (2) Oregon W 8-6 
1/22 32 Hoenick/Merchant (2) Jacksonville W 8-3 
1/28 32 Dabir/Anderson (2) Illinois W 8-6 
1/30 32 Langenkamp/Parbhu (2) Notre Dame L 4-8 
2/6 32 Tell/Brandi (2) Florida W 9-7 
2/11 32 Barton/Brozyna (2) South Florida W 8-2 
2/19 32 Haerle/Zivojinovic (2) Rice W 8-3 
3/1 57 Pauluhn/Marraschalk (2) Furman W 8-3 
3/5 57 Iriarte/Banda (2) NC State W 8-5 
3/6 57 Guejman/Stone (2) North Carolina W 8-3 
3/10 60 #47 van der Merwe/Grover (1) Old Dominion W 8-5 
3/11 60 Blandin/Godin-Maresches (1) Texas A&M Corpus Christi W 8-3 
3/12 60 Cech/Moduc (1) Fresno State W 8-1 
3/20 60 #13 Sestini/Abreu (1) TCU W 8-6 
3/23 27 Bliss/Demers (1) Maryland W 8-4 
3/25 27 Ross/Hamar (1) Wake Forest W 8-6 
3/27 27 Walter/Zimmerman (1) Duke L 5-8 
4/8 44 Rod/Sergeev (1) Virginia Tech W 8-4 
4/10 44 Muguruza/Young (2) Georgia Tech W 9-8 (7) 
4/15 44 Cohen/Hechtman (1) Miami W 8-3 
4/22 38 Muguruza/Young (2) Georgia Tech - # DNF 6-6 
4/23 38 Janda/Luchici (2) North Carolina - # W 8-2 
4/24 38 #47 Devvarman/Huey (2) Virginia - # L 7-9 
5/14 - Laramore/Epkey (1) Ball State - ! W 8-3 
5/15 - #4 Martirosyan/Witten (1) Kentucky - ! W 9-8 (8) 
5/21 - Anderson/Rowe (1) Illinois - $ W 9-8 (4) 
5/22 - #8 Mirzadeh/Ouellette (1) Florida - * L 8-9 (6) 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
^ - Southern Intercollegiate (Athens, Ga.) 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Jason Hood 
Sophomore / Charleston, S.C. 

Singles (0-1) 
Date Opponent School W/L Score 
9/30 Bram Ten Berger Ole Miss - @ L 1-6, 1-6 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 



Jason Hood 
Sophomore / Charleston, S.C. 

Doubles 

Date Opponent School W/L Score 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 



Stefan Shaw 
Freshman / Bristol, England 

Singles (0-0) 
Date Opponent School W/L Score 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 



Stefan Shaw 
Freshman / Bristol, England 

Doubles 

Date Opponent School W/L Score 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 



Jonathas Sucupira 
Sophomore / Sao Palo, Brazil (Colegio Megga) 

Singles (9-11) 
Ind. 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/15 - Vlad Pino (6) Oregon W 7-6, 6-4 
1/22 - Andrew Burks (5) Jacksonville W 6-1, 6-0 
1/28 - Monte Tucker (5) Illinois L 3-6, 3-6 
1/30 - Patrick Buchanan (5) Notre Dame W 6-1, 7-5 
2/6 - #47 Greg Ouellette (4) Florida L 3-6, 0-1 (retire) 
2/19 - Ralph Knupfer (5) Rice L 2-6, 1-6 
3/1 - Brennan Phippen (5) Furman W 0-6, 6-0, 6-0 
3/5 - William Noblitt (5) NC State L 7-6, 3-6, 6-7 
3/6 - Benjamin Carlotti (5) North Carolina L 2-6, 7-6 (5), 1-1 (ret) 
3/11 - Maxime Godin-Maresches (5) Texas A&M - Corpus Christi L 2-6, 2-6 
3/27 - #80 Peter Rodrigues (5) Duke L 2-6, 6-2, 1-6 
4/2 - Ryan Young (4) Clemson W 7-5, 6-4 
4/8 - Angel Diankov (4) Virgina Tech W 6-4, 7-6 (5) 
4/10 - Marko Rajevac (3) Georgia Tech W 6-3, 7-6 (2) 
4/15 - #95 Tim Krebs (3) Miami L 6-3, 3-6, 2-6 
4/22 - Marko Rajevac (3) Georgia Tech - # L 6-7(5), 6-3, 3-6 
4/23 - Geoff Boyd (3) North Carolina - # L 4-6, 3-6 
4/24 - #44 Rylan Rizza (3) Virginia - # L 1-6, 0-6 
5/14 - Patrick Thompson (5) Ball State - ! DNF 2-3 
5/15 - Matt Emery (5) Kentukcy - ! W 6-3, 7-6 (2) 
5/21 - Ruben Gonzales (5) Illinois - $ W 6-1, 5-7, 6-4 
5/22 - #103 Chris Brandi (5) Florida - * DNF 7-5, 3-3 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Jonathas Sucupira 
Sophomore / Sao Paulo, Brazil (Colegio Megga) 

Doubles 
w/ Chang (15-5) 

Doubles 
Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/15 -- Kost/Pino (3) Oregon W 8-4 
1/22 -- Burks/Ritschka (3) Jacksonville W 8-4 
1/28 -- Zeder/Tucker (3) Illinois L 6-8 
1/30 -- Bass/King (3) Notre Dame W 8-2 
2/6 -- Sherry/Dolberg (3) Florida L 8-9 (4) 
3/1 -- Kahler/Lackey (3) Furman W 8-4 
3/5 -- Noblitt/Schermerhorn (3) NC State L 1-8 
3/6 -- Janda/Luchici (3) North Carolina W 9-8 (6) 
3/11 -- Morant-Rivas/Roman (3) Texas A&M -Corpus Christi W 8-3 
3/12 -- Gibbs/Sinn (3) Fresno State W 8-2 
3/20 -- Barbu/Ulrich (3) TCU W 8-5 
3/27 -- Amritraj/Schults (3) Duke W 8-5 
4/2 -- Koning/Reix (2) Clemson W 8-2 
4/8 -- Puranen/Larregola (3) Virginia Tech W 8-5 
4/10 -- Rath/Blackmon (3) Georgia Tech W 8-3 
4/15 -- Krebs/Waits (3) Miami W 8-6 
4/22 -- Rath/Blackmon (3) Georgia Tech - # W 8-4 
4/23 -- Mandour/Porter (3) North Carolina - # W 8-4 
4/24 -- Cohen/Stewart (3) Virginia - # L 4-8 
5/21 -- Martin/Jones (3) Illinois - $ DNF 6-7 
5/22 -- Briceno/Tell (3) Florida - * L 6-8 

w/ Webb (2-1) 
Doubles 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/13 -- Smith/Sakurai (3) Hawaii W 8-1 
5/14 -- Thompson/Polhamus (3) Ball State - ! W 8-4 
5/15 -- Emge/Hume (3) Kentucky - ! L 6-8 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Chip Webb 
Senior / Chattanooga, Tenn. (Naples) 

Singles (18-5) 
Ind. 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
9/24 -- Sam Huffman South Alabama - ̂  W 6-3, 6-0 
9/25 -- Frank Green Florida A&M - ̂  W 6-4, 6-2 
9/26 -- Ned Samuelson Duke - ̂  W 6-4, 6-3 
9/26 -- Stephen Tell Florida - ̂  W 3-6, 6-3, 6-4 
9/27 -- Vinicius Bortolatto Winthrop - ̂  W Default 
10/1 -- Kristijan Mitrovski UAB - @ W 6-4, 6-3 
10/2 -- Greg Pollack Middle Tennessee St. - @ L 6-2, 4-6, 6-7 (7) 
10/22 -- Mason Schermerhorn NC State - % W 6-2, 6-1 
10/23 -- #113 Raian Luchici North Carolina - % L 3-6, 6-7 (4) 
1/13 -- Jamie Migia (6) Hawai’i W 6-1, 6-0 
2/11 -- Juan Barragan (6) South Florida L 6-3, 6-3 
3/12 -- Sam Gibbs (6) Fresno State W 6-3, 6-1 
3/20 -- Andrew Ulrich (6) TCU W 6-2, 6-4 
3/23 -- Michael Coleman (6) Maryland W 6-2, 6-3 
3/25 -- Laron Strauss (6) Wake Forest W 6-3, 7-5 
4/2 -- Michael Gee (6) Clemson W 6-3, 6-1 
4/8 -- Adel Abbas (6) Virginia Tech W 6-1, 6-2 
4/10 -- George Gvelesiani (6) Georgia Tech L 6-7 (6), 6-2, 0-1 (4) 
4/15 -- Vivek Subramanian (6) Miami W 6-3, 6-3 
4/23 -- #121 Benjamin Carlotti (6) North Carolina - # W 6-3, 6-1 
4/24 -- #68 Darrin Cohen (6) Virginia - # L 1-6, 4-6 
5/14 -- Mike Heule (6) Ball State - ! DNF 0-0 
5/15 -- Marcus Sundh (6) Kentucky - ! W 6-4, 6-3 
5/21 -- Chris Martin (6) Illinois - $ W 6-1, 7-6 (6) 
5/22 -- Ryan Sherry (6) Florida - * DNF 6-4, 1-6 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
^ - Southern Intercollegiate (Athens, Ga.) 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Chip Webb 
Senior / Chattanooga, Tenn. (Naples) 

Doubles 
w/ Chang (5-3) 

Doubles 
Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
10/4 -- Lane/Lathouwers Auburn - @ L 8-9 (3) 
10/20 -- Hartfield/Stevens North Carolina A&T  - % W 8-1 
10/21 -- Plyler/Stone North Carolina - % W 8-6 
10/22 -- Janda/Luchici North Carolina - % L 8-9 (5) 
2/11 -- Barragan/Gomez (3) South Florida W 8-4 
2/19 -- Morita/Moke (3) Rice W 8-1 
3/20 -- Brauser/Coleman (3) Maryland W 8-6 
3/25 -- Bates/Paul (3) Wake Forest L 3-8 

w/ Sucupira (2-1) 
Doubles 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
1/13 -- Smith/Sakurai Hawaii W 8-1 
/14 -- Thompson/Polhamus (3) Ball State - ! W 8-4 
5/15 -- Emge/Hume (3) Kentucky - ! L 6-8 

w/ Westerhof (1-0) 
Doubles 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
4/2 -- Keeler/Twente Clemson W 8-1 
5 
() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, NC) 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 



Chris Westerhof 
Junior / Durban, South Africa (Crawford College) 

Singles (23-12) 
Ind. 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
9/24 -- Marco Born Middle Tennessee State -^ W 7-6, 6-2 
9/24 -- Vlad Obradovic Florida - ̂  L 3-6, 7-5, 2-6 
10/4 -- Rafael Abreu TCU - @ W 1-6, 6-1, 6-3 
10/5 -- Matt Berry Tennessee - @ W 2-6, 6-2, 6-2 
10/6 -- Peter Oredsson SMU - @ L 5-7, 6-7 (7), 5-7 
10/7 -- #53 Tigran Martirosyan Kentucky - @ L 4-6, 2-6 
10/22 -- Geoff Boyd North Carolina - % W 6-7 (4), 2-0 retire 
10/23 -- #74 Jason Zimmerman Duke - % W 6-3, 6-1 
10/23 -- #59 Arnaud Lecloerec VCU - % L 2-6, 7-6 (5), 3-6 
1/13 -- Derrick Lajola (4) Hawaii W 6-0, 6-1 
1/15 -- Thomas Bieri (4) Oregon W 6-4, 6-3 
1/22 -- Jonathan Hoenicke (4) Jacksonville W 5-7, 6-1, 1-0 (7) 
1/28 -- Kevin Anderson (4) Illinois L 2-6, 2-6 
1/30 -- Sheeva Parbhu (4) Notre Dame L 6-3, 4-6, 3-6 
2/6 -- #46 Nester Braceno (5) Florida W 6-4, 7-6 (3) 
2/11 -- Dillon Brozyna (4) South Florida W 6-1, 6-4 
2/19 -- Filip Zivojinovic (4) Rice W 6-3, 6-1 
3/1 -- Andy Sobczyk (4) Furman W 7-6 (7), 6-1 
3/5 -- Will Shaw (4) NC State W 6-3, 6-7, 6-3 
3/6 -- Derek Porter (4) North Carolina W 3-6, 6-1, 6-3 
3/10 -- Adriano Mello (4) Old Dominion W 6-1, 6-1 
3/11 -- Goncalo Figueiredo (4) Texas A&M Corpus Christi W 6-1, 7-5 
3/12 -- Andy Sinn (4) Fresno State W 7-5, 6-2 
3/20 -- Jordan Freitas (4) TCU W 6-3, 6-3 
3/23 -- David Reichsfeld (4) Maryland W  6-2, 6-4 
3/25 -- #79 Andrew Hamar (4) Wake Forest L 6-2, 4-6, 4-6 
3/27 -- Charles Brezac (4) Duke L 1-6, 7-6 (4), 5-7 
4/2 -- Clement Reix (3) Clemson W 6-2, 6-3 
4/8 -- Albert Larregola (3) Virginia Tech L 3-6, 5-7 
4/10 -- Zachary Rath (4) Georgia Tech W 7-6 (2), 3-6, 1-0 (7) 
4/22 -- Sukhwa Young (4) Georgia Tech - # W 6-2, 6-7(14), 6-1 
4/23 -- Derek Porter (4) North Carolina - # L 6-1, 5-7, 3-6 
4/24 -- Treat Huey (4) Virginia - # DNF 4-6, 2-0 
5/14 -- Klink Knable (4) Ball State - ! W 6-4, 6-2 
5/15 -- Tigran Martirosyan (4) Kentucky - ! L 2-6, 1-6 
5/21 -- Monte Tucker (4) Illinois - $ DNF 6-3, 3-6, 4-5 
5/22 -- Nestor Briceno (4) Forida - * L 3-6, 2-6 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
^ - Southern Intercollegiate (Athens, Ga.) 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
* - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



Chris Westerhof 
Junior / Durban, South Africa (Crawford College) 

Doubles 
w/ Groslimond (27-7) 

Doubles 
Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
9/25 10 Wilkins/Diankov Virginia Tech - ̂  W 8-4 
9/26 10 Bobusic/Purcell Georgia - ̂  W 9-8 (5) 
9/27 10 Oosthuizen/Rogers Tennessee - ̂  L 3-8 
10/7 10 #28 Growcott/Hazley LSU - @ W 8-5 
10/8 10 Buck/McClung Air Force - @ L 8-3 
10/22 10 Delarue/Wilpottte Campbell - % W 8-4 
10/23 10 Cojanu/Kader William & Mary - % L 7-9 
1/13 32 Weinberg/Faulk (2) Hawaii W 8-4 
1/15 32 Swinnen/Spencer (2) Oregon W 8-6 
1/22 32 Hoenick/Merchant (2) Jacksonville W 8-3 
1/28 32 Dabir/Anderson (2) Illinois W 8-6 
1/30 32 Langenkamp/Parbhu (2) Notre Dame L 4-8 
2/6 32 Tell/Brandi (2) Florida W 9-7 
2/11 32 Barton/Brozyna (2) South Florida W 8-2 
2/19 32 Haerle/Zivojinovic (2) Rice W 8-3 
3/1 57 Pauluhn/Marraschalk (2) Furman W 8-3 
3/5 57 Iriarte/Banda (2) NC State W 8-5 
3/6 57 Guejman/Stone (2) North Carolina W 8-3 
3/10 60 #47 van der Merwe/Grover (1) Old Dominion W 8-5 
3/11 60 Blandin/Godin-Maresches (1) Texas A&M Corpus Christi W 8-3 
3/12 60 Cech/Moduc (1) Fresno State W 8-1 
3/20 60 #13 Sestini/Abreu (1) TCU W 8-6 
3/23 27 Bliss/Demers (1) Maryland W 8-4 
3/25 27 Ross/Hamar (1) Wake Forest W 8-6 
3/27 27 Walter/Zimmerman (1) Duke L 5-8 
4/8 44 Rod/Sergeev (1) Virginia Tech W 8-4 
4/10 44 Muguruza/Young (2) Georgia Tech W 9-8 (7) 
4/15 44 Cohen/Hechtman (1) Miami W 8-3 
4/22 38 Muguruza/Young (2) Georgia Tech - # DNF 6-6 
4/23 38 Janda/Luchici (2) North Carolina - # W 8-2 
4/24 38 #47 Devvarman/Huey (2) Virginia - # L 7-9 
5/14 - Laramore/Epkey (1) Ball State - ! W 8-3 
5/15 - #4 Martirosyan/Witten (1) Kentucky - ! W 9-8 (8) 
5/21 - Anderson/Rowe (1) Illinois - $ W 9-8 (4) 
5/22 - #8 Mirzadeh/Ouellette (1) Florida - * L 8-9 (6) 

w/ Webb (1-0) 
Doubles 

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score 
4/2 -- Keeler/Twente Clemson W 8-1 

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up 
^ - Southern Intercollegiate (Athens, Ga.) 
@ - ITA All-American (Chattanooga, Tenn.) 
% - ITA Mideast Regional (Chapel Hill, N.C.) 
# - ACC Tournament (Cary, N.C.) 
! - NCAA Regional (Lexington, Ky.) 
$ - NCAA Sweet 16 (College Station, Texas) 
% - NCAA Elite Eight (College Station, Texas) 



MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS 
#41 Florida State 7, Hawai’i 0 

January 13, 2005 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Singles: 
No. 1 Mat Cloer (FSU) def. Dalibor Ptak (UH) 4-6, 7-5, 6-4 
No. 2 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. Bryon Weinberg (UH) 6-2, 6-2 
No. 3 #88 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. Chad Faulk (UH) 6-3, 6-3 
No. 4 Chris Westerhof (FSU) def. Derrick Lajola (UH) 6-0, 6-1 
No. 5 Sam Chang (FSU) def. Travis Smith (UH) 6-0, 6-2 
No. 6 Chip Webb (FSU) def. Jamie Migia (UH) 6-1, 6-0 
Doubles 
No. 1 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. Ptak/Lajola (UH) 8-1 
No. 2 #32 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) def. Weinberg/Faulk, 8-4 
No. 3 Jonathas Sucupira/Webb (FSU) def. Smith/Yasuo Sakurai, 8-1 

#41 Florida State 5, #49 Oregon 2 
January 15, 2005 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Singles: 
No. 1 #16 Sven Swinnen (UO) def. Mat Cloer (FSU) 7-5, 6-7, 6-4 
No. 2  #57 Manuel Kost (UO) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 3-6, 6-3, 6-2 
No. 3  #88 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. Chad Wilson (UO) 6-2, 6-4 
No. 4 Chris Westerhof (FSU) def. Thomas Bieri (UO) 6-4, 6-3 
No. 5 Sam Chang (FSU) def. Markus Schiller (UO) 3-6, 6-4, 6-1 
No. 6 Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Vlad Pino (UO) 7-6, 6-4 
Doubles 
No. 1 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. Bieri/Schiller (UO) 9-7 
No. 2  #32 Gorslimond/Westerhof (FSU) def. Swinnen/Spencer (UO) 8-6 
No. 3 Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def. Kost/Pino (UO) 8-4 

#41 Florida State 7, Jacksonville 0 
January 22, 2005 
Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Bjoern Behles (JU) 7-5, 6-1 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Martin Hehensteiger (JU) 6-3, 7-5 
No. 3: #88 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Peter Wietrak (JU) 6-1, 7-6 (6) 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Jonathan Hoenicke (JU) 5-7, 6-1, 1-0 (7) 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) d. Andrew Burks (JU) 6-1, 6-0 
No. 6: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Christian Ritschka (JU) 6-2, 6-1 
Doubles 
No. 1: Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Behles/Hehensteiger (JU) 8-4 
No. 2: #32 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Hoenicke/Tarek Merchant (JU) 8-3 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) d. Burks/Ritschka (JU) 8-4 

#5 Illinois 5, #41 Florida State 2 
January 28, 2005 
Champaign, Ill. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Mat Cloer (FSU) vs. #2 Ryler DeHeart (UI) 6-3, 7-6 
No. 2: #42 GD Jones (UI) d. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-3, 6-2 
No.  3:   #91 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. #118 Pramond Dabir (UI) 6-7 (7), 2-1 (def) 
No. 4: Kevin Anderson (UI) d. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-2, 6-2 
No. 5: Monte Tucker (UI) d. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-3, 6-3 
No. 6: Ruben Gonzalez (UI) d. Sam Chang (FSU) 6-3, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. #4 DeHeart/Jones (UI) 9-8 (4) 
No. 2:  #32 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Dabir/Anderson (UI) 8-6 
No. 3: Zeder/Tucker (UI) d. Sucupira/Chang (FSU) 

#34 Notre Dame, #41 Florida State 3 
January 30, 2005 
Notre Dame, Ind. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Mat Cloer (FSU) def. #78 Stephen Bass (ND) 6-4, 6-4 
No. 2:  Brent D’Amico (ND) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-4, 6-4 
No. 3: #91 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. #112 Barry King (ND) 6-7 (1-7), 7-5, 7-6 (7-5) 
No. 4: Sheeva Parbhu (ND) def. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 3-6, 6-4, 6-3 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Patrick Buchanan (ND) 6-1, 7-5 
No. 6: Ryan Keckley (ND) def. Sam Chang (FSU) 7-5, 6-4 
Doubles 
No. 1: D’Amico/Keckley (ND) def. Abougzir/Cloer (FSU) 8-6 
No. 2: Eric Langenkamp/Parbhu (ND) def. #32 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) 8-4 
No. 3: Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def. S. Bass/King (ND) 8-2 

#3 Florida 4, #40 Florida State 3 
February 6, 2005 
Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Hamid Mirzadeh (UF) 6-3, 6-4 
No. 2: #64 Vladimir Obradovic (UF) d. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-0, 7-6 (3) 
No. 3: #85 Chris Brandi (UF) d. #91 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) 6-3, 6-4 
No. 4: #47 Greg Ouellette (UF d. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-3, 1-0 (retire) 
No. 5: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. #46 Nester Braceno (UF) 6-4, 7-6 (4) 
No. 6: Ryan Sherry (UF) d. Sam Chang (FSU) 6-1, 6-7 (3), 6-0 
Doubles 
No. 1: Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Mirzadeh/Brandi (UF) 9-7 
No. 2: #32 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Stefan Tell/Ouellette (UF) 9-7 
No. 3: Sherry/Jordan Dolberg (UF) d. Sucupira/Chang (FSU) 9-8 (4) 

#42 Florida State 6, #51 South Florida 1 
February 11, 2005 
Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Uli Kiendl (USF) 2-6, 6-1, 6-2 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Frederico Barton (USF) 6-1, 6-1 
No. 3: #91 Jeff Groslimond d. (FSU) Marc Jager (USF) 1-1 (retire) 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Dillon Brozyna (USF) 6-1, 6-4 
No. 5: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Juan Carlos Gomez (USF) 1-6, 6-2, 6-2 
No. 6: Juan Barragan (USF) d. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-3, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Kiendl/Jager (USF) 8-2 
No. 2: #32 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Barton/Brozyna (USF) 8-3 
No. 3: Chang/Webb (FSU) d. Barragan/Gomez (USF) 8-4 

#43 Florida State 6, #25 Rice 1 
February 19, 2005 
Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Robert Searle (Rice) 6-4, 6-3 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Tony Haerle (Rice) 6-3, 7-5 
No. 3: #91 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Ben Harknett (Rice) 4-6, 6-2, 1-0 (10-8) 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Filip Zivojinovic (Rice) 6-3, 6-1 
No. 5: Ralph Knupfer (Rice) d. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-2, 6-1 
No. 6: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Hoony Shin (Rice) 6-1, 6-1 
Doubles 
No. 1: Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Searle/Harknett (Rice) 8-4 
No. 2: Groslimond/Westerhof d. Haerle/Zivojinovic (Rice) 8-3 
No. 3: Chang/Webb (FSU) d. Morita/Mok (Rice) 8-1 



MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS 
#30 Florida State 7, Furman 0 

March 1, 2005 
Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #17 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Ben Pauluhn (FU) 6-4, 7-6 (1) 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Allen Simmons (FU) 6-3, 6-3 
No. 3: #89 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Stephen Nash (FU) 6-3, 6-3 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) Andy Sobczyk (FU) 7-6 (7), 6-1 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) d. Brennan Phippen (FU) 0-6, 6-0, 6-0 
No. 6: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Greg Maarschalk (FU) 6-0, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: Simmons/Sobczyk (FU) d. #28 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) 8-6 
No. 2: #57 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Pauluhn/Maarschalk 8-3 
No. 3: Chang/Sucupira (FSU) d. Kahler/Lackey (FSU) 8-41 

#59 NC State 4, #30 Florida State 3 
March 5, 2005 
Raleigh, N.C. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Conor Taylor (NCSU) d. #17 Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-3, 7-6 
No. 2: Nick Cavaday (NCSU) d. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-0, 6-7, 6-4 
No. 3: #89 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Andre Iriarte (NCSU) 5-7, 6-4, 6-3 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Will Shaw (NCSU) 6-3, 6-7, 6-3 
No. 5: William Noblitt (NCSU) d. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 7-6, 3-6, 7-6 
No. 6: Mason Schermerhorn (NCSU) d. Sam Chang (FSU) 6-1, 6-2 
Doubles 
No. 1: #28 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Shaw/Cavaday (NCSU): 8-6 
No. 2: #57 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Iriarte/Banada (NCSU): 8-5 
No. 3: Noblitt/Schermerhorn (NCSU) d. Sucupira/Chang (FSU): 8-1 

#30 Florida State 4, #24 North Carolina 3 
March 6, 2005 

Chapel Hill, N.C. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Raian Luchici (UNC) d. #17 Mat Cloer (FSU) 5-7, 6-4, 7-6 (4) 
No. 2: #89 Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Brad Pomeroy (UNC) 1-6, 6-4, 6-4 
No. 3: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Geoff Boyd (UNC) 6-3, 6-4 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Derek Porter (UNC) 3-6, 6-1, 6-3 
No. 5: Benjamin Carlotti (UNC) d. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-2, 6-7 (5), 1-1 (Ret) 
No. 6: Sebastian Guejman (UNC) d. Sam Chang (FSU) 6-2, 6-2 
Doubles 
No. 1: #17 Boyd/Pomeroy (UNC) d. #29 Cloer Abougzir 8-6 
No. 2: #57 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Guejman/David Stone (UNC) 8-3 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) d. Jonathan Janda / Luchici (UNC) 9-8 (6) 

#24 Florida State 4, #64 Old Dominion 0 
March 10, 2005 

Blue-Gray Classic - Montgomery, Ala. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #83 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. #25 Izak van der Merwe (ODU) 6-0, 6-2 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU v. Henrique Cancado (ODU) 5-7 (Unfinished) 
No. 3: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) v. Eidy Igarashi (ODU) 5-7 (Unfinished) 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Adriano Mello (ODU) 6-1, 6-1 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) v. Rodrigo Souza (ODU) 6-0, 6-5 (Unfinished) 
No. 6: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Juliano Cirimbelli (ODU) 6-3, 6-4 
Doubles 
No. 1: #60 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. #47 van der Merwe/Grover (ODU) 8-5 
No. 2: #42 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Igarashi/Souza (ODU) 8-4 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) v. Cirimbelli/Cancado (ODU) 6-4 (Unfinished) 

#44 Texas A&M CC 4, #24 Florida State 3 
March 11, 2005 

Blue-Gray Classic - Montgomery, Ala. 

Singles: 
No. 1: Jeremy Bladin (TAMCC) d. #83 Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-0, 6-3 
No. 2: Raul Morant-Rivas (TAMCC) d. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-0, 6-0 
No. 3: Andrey Kumanstov (TAMCC) d. Jeff Groslimond (FSU) 6-3, 6-4 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Goncalo Figueiredo (TAMCC) 6-1, 7-5 
No. 5: Maxime Godin-Maresches (TAMCC) d. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-2, 6-2 
No. 6: Sam Chang (FSU) d. David Plasencia (TAMCC) 6-1, 6-2 
Doubles 
No. 1: #60 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) Blandin/Godin-Maresches (TAMCC) 8-3 
No. 2: #42 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) Figueiredo/Kumanstov (TAMCC) (Abandoned) 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) Morant-Rivas/Roman (TAMCC) 8-3 

#24 Florida State 4, #59 Fresno State 1 
March 12, 2005 

Blue Gray Classic - Montgomery, Ala. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #83 Mat Cloer (FSU) def. #21 Fabrizio Sestini (TCU) 6-2, 2-6, 6-3 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir def. Radu Barbu (TCU) 6-4, 6-4 
No. 3: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. Rafael Abreu (TCU) 2-6, 6-4, 2-2 (ret.) 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) def. Jordan Freitas (TCU) 6-3, 6-3 
No. 5: Jacob Martin (TCU) def. Sam Chang (FSU) 5-7, 6-2, 6-4 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) def. Andrew Ulrich (TCU) 6-2, 6-4 
Doubles 
No. 1:  # 60 Westerhof/Groslimond (FSU) def. #13 Sestini/Abreu (TCU) 8-6 
No. 2: #42  Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. Martin/Freitas (TCU) 8-4 
No. 3: Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def. Barbu/Ulrich (TCU) 8-5 

#28 Florida State 6, #33 TCU 1 
March 20, 2005 

Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No.1: #83 Mat Cloer (FSU) v. Jakub Cech (FSU) 3-6, 7-6 (5),1-1 (Suspended) 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Sergiu Moduc (FSU) 6-2, 6-2 
No. 3: Charles Irie (FSU) d. Jeff Groslimond (FSU) 7-5, 6-3 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) d. Andy Sinn (FSU) 7-5, 6-2 
No. 5: Sam Chang (FSU) v. Sam Tadevosian (FSU) 6-1, 6-5 (Suspended) 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) d. Sam Gibbs (FSU) 6-3, 6-1 
Doubles 
No. 1: #60 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Cech / Moduc (FSU) 8-1 
No. 2: #42 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) v. Irie/Tadevosian (FSU) 5-6 (Suspended) 
No. 3: Jonathas Sucupira/Chang (FSU) d. Gibbs/Sinn (FSU) 8-2 

#27 Florida State 7, Maryland 0 
March 23, 2005 

Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #26 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Troy Demers (UM) 6-0, 6-1 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Ian Bliss (UM) 6-2, 6-1 
No. 3: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Scott Fink (UM) 7-5, 6-2 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) v. David Reichsfeld (UM) 6-2, 6-4 
No. 5: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Josh Brauser (UM) 6-1, 6-4 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) v. Michael Coleman (UM) 6-2, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: #27 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Bliss/Demers (UM) 8-4 
No. 2: #39 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Fink/Graham (UM) 8-0 
No. 3: Webb/Chang (FSU) v. Josh Brauser/ Coleman (UM) 



#27 Florida State 4, #25 Wake Forest 3 
March 25, 2005 

Winston-Salem, N.C. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #26 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. Troy Demers (UM) 6-0, 6-1 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Ian Bliss (UM) 6-2, 6-1 
No. 3: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) d. Scott Fink (UM) 7-5, 6-2 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) v. David Reichsfeld (UM) 6-2, 6-4 
No. 5: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Josh Brauser (UM) 6-1, 6-4 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) v. Michael Coleman (UM) 6-2, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: #27 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Bliss/Demers (UM) 8-4 
No. 2: #39 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. Fink/Graham (UM) 8-0 
No. 3: Webb/Chang (FSU) v. Josh Brauser/ Coleman (UM) 

#4 Duke 5, #27 Florida State 2 
March 27, 2005 
Durham, N.C. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #5 Ludovic Walter (Duke) def. #26 Mat Cloer, 6-4, 3-6, 7-6 (4) 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. #96 Jonathan Stokke, 6-3, 6-2 
No. 3: #66 Stephen Amritraj (Duke) def. Jeff Groslimond, 6-4, 6-7 (3), 6-2 
No. 4: Charles Brezac (Duke) def. Chris Westerhof, 6-1, 6-7 (4), 7-5 
No. 5: #80 Peter Rodrigues (Duke) def. Jonathas Sucupira, 6-2, 2-6, 6-1 
No. 6: Peter Shults (Duke) def. Sam Chang, 7-5, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: Walter/Jason Zimmermann (Duke) def. #27 Groslimond/Westerhof, 8-5 
No. 2: #39 Abougzir/Cloer (FSU) def. #29 Rodrigues/Stokke, 9-8 (6) 
No. 3: Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def. Amritraj/Shults, 8-5 

#26 Florida State 7, #19 Clemson 0 
April 2, 2005 

Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #26 Mat Cloer (FSU) d. #18 Nathan Thompson (CU) 6-2, 6-3 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Sander Koning (CU) 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (7) 
No. 3: Chris Westerhof d. (FSU) Clement Reix (CU) 6-2, 6-3 
No. 4: Jonathas Sucupira d. (FSU) Ryan Young (CU) 7-5, 6-4 
No. 5: Sam Chang (FSU) d. Brett Twente (CU) 3-6, 6-2, 6-4 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) Michael Gee (CU) 6-3, 6-1 
Doubles 
No. 1: #39 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) d. #28 Thompson/Young (CU) 9-7 
No. 2: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) d. Koning/Reix (CU) 8-2 
No. 3: Westerhof/Webb (FSU) d. Ian Keeler/Twente (CU) 8-1 

#21 Florida State 5, #45 Virginia Tech 
April 8, 2005 

Blacksburg, Va. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #32 Mat Cloer (FSU) def. #79 Stephane Rod (VT) 6-4, 6-1 
No. 2: #111 Arvid Puranen (VT) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-3, 2-6, 7-5 
No. 3: Albert Larregola (VT) def. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-3, 7-5 
No. 4: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Angel Diankov (VT) 6-4, 7-6 (5) 
No. 5: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. Alexei Sergeev (VT) 6-4, 2-6, 6-4 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) def. Adel Abbas (VT) 6-1, 6-2 
Doubles 
No. 1: #44 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) def. Rod/Sergeev (VT) 8-4 
No. 2: #31 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. Diankov/Brent Wilkins (VT) 8-3 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) def. Puranen/Larregola (VT) 8-5 

#21 Florida State 5, #34 Georgia Tech 2 
April 10, 2005 

Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #24 Jose Luis Muguruza (GT) def. #32 Mat Cloer (FSU) 7-6 (3), 0-6, 1-0 (7) 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. David North (GT) 6-3, 6-0 
No. 3: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Marko Rajevac (GT) 6-3, 7-6 (2) 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) def. Zachary Rath (GT) 7-6 (2), 3-6, 1-0 (7) 
No. 5: Sam Chang (FSU) def. Jordan Delass (GT) 6-2, 6-1 
No. 6: George Gvelesiani (GT) def. Chip Webb (FSU) 7-6 (6), 2-6, 1-0 (4) 
Doubles 
No. 1: #52 Rajevac/North (GT) def. #31 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) 8-4 
No. 2: #44 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) def. Muguruza/Sukhwa Young (GT) 9-8 (7) 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) def. Rath/Scott Blackmon (GT) 8-3 

#22 Florida State 5, Miami 2 
April 15, 2005 

Tallahassee, Fla. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #120 Josh Cohen (UM) def. #32 Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 7-5 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. Eric Hechtman (UM) 7-5, 6-1 
No. 3: #95 Tim Krebs (UM) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 3-6, 6-3, 6-2 
No. 4: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. John Hoyes (UM) 2-6, 6-2, 6-2 
No. 5: Sam Chang (FSU) def. Ryan Waits (UM) 7-5, 6-3 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) def. Vivek Subramanian (UM) 6-3, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: #44 Groslimond / Chris Westerhof (FSU) def. Cohen/Hechtman (UM) 8-3 
No. 2: #31 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. Hoyes/Subramanian (UM) 8-4 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) def. Krebs/Waits (UM) 8-6 

#25 Florida State 4, #28 Georgia Tech 2 
April 22, 2005 

ACC Tournament - Cary, N.C. 

Singles: 
No. 1: No. 24 Jose Luis Muguruza (GT) def. #28 Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 6-4 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. David North (GT) 6-1, 6-4 
No. 3: Marko Rajevac (GT) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 7-6 (5), 3-6, 6-3 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) def. Sukhwa Young (GT) 6-2, 6-7 (14), 6-1 
No. 5: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. Zachary Rath (GT) 7-5, 7-5 
No. 6: Sam Chang vs. Jordan Delass (GT) 6-7(6), 7-6 (6), 4-2 
Doubles 
No. 1: #31 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. #55 North/ Rajevac (GT) 8-4 
No. 2: #38 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) vs. Muguruza/Young (GT) 6-6 DNF 
No. 3: Sucupira/Chang (FSU) def.Blackmon/Rath (GT) 8-4 

#22 Florida State 4, #45 North Carolina 2 
April 23, 2005 

ACC Tournament - Cary, N.C. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #28 Mat Cloer def. #70 Raian Luchici FS 6-4, 6-3 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir vs. Brad Pomeroy FS led 6-1, 4-6, 
No. 3: Geoff Boyd (UNC) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-4, 6-3 
No. 4: Derek Porter (UNC) def. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 1-6, 7-5, 6-3 
No. 5: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. Jonathan Janda (UNC) 6-4, 7-6 (6) 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) def. #121 Benjamin Carlotti (UNC) 6-3, 6-1 
Doubles 
No. 1: Boyd/Pomeroy (UNC) def. #31 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) 8-4 
No. 2: #38 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) def. Janda/Luchici (UNC) 8-2 
No. 3: Sucupira/ Sam Chang (FSU) def Aly Mandour/Porter (UNC) 8-4 

MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS 



MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS 
#2 Virginia 4, #25 Florida State 1 

April 24, 2005 
ACC Tournament - Cary, N.C. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #29 Mat Cloer (FSU) def. #15 Doug Stewart (UVA) 6-1, 6-3 
No. 2: #26 Somdev Devvarman (UVA) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-0, 6-1 
No. 3: #44 Rylan Rizza (UVA) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-1, 6-0 
No. 4: Treat Huey (UVA) vs. Chris Westerhof (FSU) DNF 
No. 5: #109 Marko Miklo (UVA) vs. Jeff Groslimond (FSU) DNF 
No. 6: #68 Darrin Cohen UVA) def. Chip Webb (FSU) 6-1, 6-4 
Doubles 
No. 1: #17 Rizza/Meythaler (UVA) vs. #31 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) DNF 
No. 2: #47 Devvarman/Huey (UVA) def. #38 Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) 9-7 
No. 3: Cohen/Stewart (UVA) def. Sucupira/ Sam Chang (FSU) 8-4 

#18 Florida State 4, #75 Ball State 0 
May 14, 2005 

NCAA Regional - Lexington, Ky. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #26 Mat Cloer (FSU) vs. Matt Laramore (BSU) DNF 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. Tony Epkey (BSU) 6-3, 6-1 
No. 3: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) def. Paul Newman (BSU) 6-3, 7-5 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) def. Klint Knable (BSU) 6-4, 6-2 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) vs. Patrick Thompson (BSU) DNF 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) vs. Mike Heule (BSU) DNF 
Doubles 
No. 1: Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) d. Laramore/Epkey (BSU) 8-3 
No. 2: #40 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) vs. Newman/Knable (BSU) DNF 
No. 3: Sucupira/Webb (FSU) d. Thompson/ Jan Polhamus (BSU) 8-4 

#18 Florida State 4, #11 Kentucky 2 
May 15, 2005 

NCAA  Regional- Lexington, Ky. 

Singles: 
No. 1: #3 Jesse Witten (UK) def. #26 Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-2, 7-5 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. #116 Alex Hume (UK) 7-5, 6-3 
No. 3: Jeff Groslimond (FSU) vs. Nate Emge (UK) DNF 
No. 4: Tigran Martirosyan (UK) def. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-2, 6-1 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Matt Emery (UK) 6-3, 7-6 (2) 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) def. Marcus Sundh (UK) 6-4, 6-3 
Doubles 
No. 1: Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) def. #4 Martirosyan/Whitten (UK) 9-8 (8) 
No. 2: #40 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. Emery/Sundh (UK) 8-3 
No. 4: Emge/Hume (UK) def. Sucupira/Webb (FSU) 8-6 

#18 Florida State 4, #5 Illinois 2 
May 21, 2005 

NCAA Sweet 16 - College Stationa, Texas 

Singles: 
No. 1: #26 Mat Cloer (FSU) def. #23 GD Jones (ILL) 6-1, 4-6, 7-6 (5) 
No. 2: #8 Ryler DeHeart (ILL) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 4-6, 6-3, 6-1 
No. 3: #51 Kevin Anderson (ILL) def. Jeff Groslimond (FSU) 6-4, 6-1 
No. 4: Chris Westerhof (FSU) vs. Monte Tucker (ILL) 3-6, 6-3, 4-5 DNF 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Ruben Gonzales (ILL) 6-1, 5-7, 6-4 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) def. Chris Martin (ILL) 6-1, 7-6 (6) 
Doubles 
No. 1: Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) def. Anderson/Ryan Rowe (ILL) 9-8 (4) 
No. 2: #40 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. DeHeart/Pramond Dabir (ILL) 8-5 
No. 3: Sucupira/Sam Chang (FSU) vs. Martin/Jones (ILL) 6-7 DNF 

#3 Florida 4, #18 Florida State 0 
May 22, 2005 

NCAA Elite Eight - College Station, Texas 

Singles: 
No. 1: #24 Hamid Mirzadeh (UF) def. #26 Mat Cloer (FSU) 6-2, 7-6 (3) 
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) vs. #49 Greg Ouellette (UF) DNF 6-7 (5), 2-2 
No. 3: #95 Vlad Obradovic (UF) def. Jeff Groslimond (FSU) 6-3, 6-4 
No. 4: Nestor Briceno (UF) def. Chris Westerhof (FSU) 6-3, 6-2 
No. 5: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) vs. #103 Chris Brandi (UF) DNF 7-5, 3-3 
No. 6: Chip Webb (FSU) vs. Ryan Sherry (UF) DNF 6-4, 1-6, 
Doubles 
No. 1: #8 Mirzadeh/Ouellette (UF) def. Groslimond/Westerhof (FSU) 9-8 (6) 
No. 2: #40 Cloer/Abougzir (FSU) def. Brandi/Jordan Dolberg (UF) 8-5 
No. 3: Briceno/Stef Tell (UF) def. Sucupira/ Sam Chang (FSU) 8-6 


